PPL931 MUJI_CM_EN (12/2024) ((

MUJI Card

General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Use of +FUN Dollars and/or MUJI Dollars is subject to the Terms and Conditions for the Hang Seng Credit Card Membership Rewards Programme. For details, please call our 24-hour Hang Seng Credit Card Marketing Enquiry Hotline at 2998 6899.
- 2. Prices and information may vary subject to the decision of MUJI (Hong Kong) Company Limited ("MUJI") without prior notice. For more details of the promotions, please contact the MUJI Customer Service Hotline at 2694 9309.
- 3. All products, services and information related to the offers are sold and supplied directly to customers by MUJI, which is solely responsible for all related obligations and liabilities.
- 4. The promotion is governed by these Terms and Conditions and other Terms and Conditions stipulated by MUJI. Hang Seng Bank Limited ("Hang Seng") and MUJI reserve the right to suspend, vary or terminate the above offers and to amend the related Terms and Conditions thereof at any time. In case of any disputes, the decision of Hang Seng and MUJI shall be final.
- 5. Upon closure of the respective merchants, the relevant offers shall be terminated immediately.
- 6. The English version of these Terms and Conditions shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.
- 7. No person other than the Customer and Hang Seng (which includes its successors and assigns) will have any right under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance to enforce or enjoy the benefit of any of the provision of these Terms and Conditions.
- 8. These Terms and Conditions are governed by and will be construed in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.
- 9. These Terms and Conditions are subject to prevailing regulatory requirements.

Specific Terms and Conditions for Café&Meal MUJI Year-round 10% off Dinning Offer:

- 1. Enjoy an exclusive 10% off upon any dine-in or self-pickup takeaway spending of HKD200 or above with MUJI Card in specific periods of time stated below at Café&Meal MUJI.
- 2. This offer is valid from 1 January to 31 August 2025, both dates inclusive.
- 3. This offer is valid from Monday to Sunday 14:30 onwards (counted by sit-in time for dine-in and order time for self-pick takeaway respectively), except public holidays.
- 4. This offer is applicable to all Café&Meal MUJI in Hong Kong.
- 5. To enjoy this offer, customers must present and settle payment with MUJI Card at cashier counter.
- 6. This offer cannot be redeemed for cash and used in conjunction with any other promotional offers/discounts, physical coupons/e-coupons, special priced menus or sets (except Birthday Reward, MUJI Dollars Reward and Hang Seng Credit Card +FUN Dollars Reward).
- 7. In case of any disputes, the decision of MUJI (Hong Kong) Company Limited shall be final.

